Fiscal Impact Statement
Updated 1/29/2020 to satisfy City Code §219.07

	Department
	Controller’s Office
	Preparer
	Namita Dwarakanath
	Standing Committee Representative
	Rachael Heisler
	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Legislation

[bookmark: _Hlk164333347][bookmark: _Hlk178940823]This resolution authorizes the City Controller on behalf of the City of Pittsburgh to amend contract #53815, authorized by Resolution 237 of 2021, with Zeo Technologies for further provision of web hosting services. This amendment will extend the agreement by a term through June 30, 2026 at a total cost not to exceed Twenty Six-Thousand Two-Hundred and Fifty dollars and no cents ($26,250.00).

	Total Cost
	$ 26,250

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

11101.106000.53.53501.2024 budget year 2024 - $3,250
11101.106000.53.53501.2025 budget year 2025 - $15,500
11101.106000.53.53501.2025 budget year 2026- $7,500

Additional Operational Costs
n/a

Impact on City Revenue
n/a




If the resolution authorizes a professional services contract, complete this page:

	Method of Procurement
Select one.
	☐ RFP
	☒ Signed Waiver from OMB
	☒ Amendment to Existing Contract
Do not fill out the rest of the form.



Name of Vendor and Award Justification

Other Respondents
N/A

Selection Criteria
Describe the selection or scoring criteria.

Selection Committee Representation
List the department(s) or bureau(s) represented on the committee. Do not list individual names.

Waiver Justification
Zeo Technologies currently hosts OpenBook for the City of Pittsburgh, which allows both City officials and the public to look up prior and existing agreements between the City of Pittsburgh and vendors. I&P requested that OpenBook be in place until the completion of their ECM RFP process.

EORC Synopsis
Insert synopsis that was presented.

	Date Presented at EORC:   Insert date.
	☐ Approved
	☐ Not Approved



Per §219.07 of the City Code, you must include an electronic copy of the solicitation or your signed waiver with your submission to the Office of Management and Budget.

Attachments
· Please attach any additional documents and/or exhibits.
